
1 

OFFICE OF CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER 
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items 

Consent Agenda 
November 10, 2016 

 
 
OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
 
D. Modify contract with Advert to provide security services on the campus of the 

Mississippi Schools for the Blind and Deaf  
 

Awarded Vendor: Advert 
   Jackson, Mississippi 

 
Scope of Project:  The purpose of this modification is to increase the scope of 
work provided by Advert. Mississippi School for the Blind and Mississippi School 
for the Deaf are schools who have children on campus 24 hours a day.  The 
schools entered into a contract with Advert to provide supplemental security in 
tandem with the School Resource Office (SRO) of the Hinds County Sheriff’s 
Department (HCSD) during the first shift of the day and on the weekends when 
students were not on campus. When HCSD requested a revision in their contract 
as they could no longer provide the Law Enforcement Officers (LEOs) for the 
second and third shifts of the day, a revision of this contract was needed in order 
to ensure Advert could pick up the shifts from HCSD.   
 
Personnel associated with this contract are not former Department employees or 
related to any Department employees.   
 
Scope of Contract: 
 
• Term of Current Contract: August 1, 2016 – July 31, 2017 
 
• Cost of Current Contract:  $  93,687.50 
 
• Modification Increase:   $  30,125.00 
 
• Total Cost of Modified Contract: $123,812.50 
 
• Method of Award:   Pool of Service Providers 
 
Funding Source:  State funds 
 
Recommendation:  Approval 


