OFFICE OF CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items
Consent Agenda
March 16, 2017

MISSISSIPPI SCHOOLS FOR THE BLIND AND THE DEAF

D.

Modify contract with Superior Protection Services to provide security services on
the campus of the Mississippi Schools for the Blind and the Deaf for Fiscal Year
2018

Awarded Vendor:  Superior Protection Services d/b/a/ Advert Group, USA
Jackson, Mississippi

Scope of Project: The purpose of this contract modification is to increase funds
to modify the contract to allow the contractor to continue providing unarmed
security services on the campus of the Mississippi Schools for the Blind and the
Deaf for 2017-2018 school year.

Personnel associated with this contract are not former Department employees or
related to any Department employees.

Scope of Contract:

e Term of Current Contract: July 1, 2016 — June 30, 2017
¢ Term of Modified Contract: July 1, 2016 — June 30, 2018
e Cost of Current Contract: $123,812.50
e Modification Increase: $130,000.00

e Total Cost of Modified Contract: $253,812.50
e Method of Award: PSCRB Pre-Approved Vendor List

Funding Source: State funds

Recommendation: Approval

Back-up material: None



